
NJLA‌ ‌Technical‌ ‌Services‌ ‌and‌ ‌Collection‌ ‌Development‌ ‌Section:‌ ‌Meeting‌ ‌Agenda‌ ‌ 
Nov‌ ‌19,‌ ‌2021,‌ ‌10‌ ‌am‌ ‌-12‌ ‌pm‌ ‌ 

1.‌ Welcome‌ ‌&‌ ‌introductions‌ ‌:‌ ‌‌Teresa‌ ‌Bayles,‌ ‌‌tbayles@sclibnj.org‌,‌ ‌Katrina‌ ‌Zwaaf,‌‌ 
kzwaaf@sclibnj.org‌,‌ ‌Linda‌ ‌Tripp,‌ ‌‌ltripp@sclibnj.org‌,‌ ‌Lisa‌ ‌Thornton,‌‌ 
lthornton@scotlib.org‌,‌ ‌Beata‌ ‌Barrasso,‌ ‌‌bbarrasso@summitlibrary.org‌,‌ ‌Natasha‌‌ 
Zaleski,‌ ‌‌nzaleski@njstatelib.org‌,‌ ‌Kelly‌ ‌Davenport,‌‌ 
kdavenport@camdencountylibrary.org‌ ‌ 

2.‌‌  Review‌ ‌&‌ ‌approval‌ ‌of‌ ‌‌October‌ ‌meeting‌ ‌minutes‌ ‌ 
Approved‌ ‌ 

3.‌ ‌NJLA‌ ‌2022‌ ‌Conference‌ ‌June‌ ‌1-3:‌ ‌Embracing‌ ‌Opportunity‌ ‌ 

● Suggestions‌ ‌for‌ ‌sessions‌ ‌are‌ ‌welcome.‌ ‌ ‌   

● We‌ ‌are‌ ‌currently‌ ‌working‌ ‌on‌ ‌two‌ ‌proposals:‌ ‌ 

■ A‌ ‌pre-conference‌ ‌session‌ ‌with‌ ‌Robin‌ ‌Bradford‌ ‌focusing‌ ‌on‌ ‌collection‌‌ 
development‌ ‌ 

● Kate‌ ‌reached‌ ‌out‌ ‌to‌ ‌TS/CD‌ ‌and‌ ‌RA‌ ‌(Jen‌ ‌Larson‌ ‌taking‌ ‌over)‌ ‌ 

○ We‌ ‌haven’t‌ ‌heard‌ ‌from‌ ‌Jen‌ ‌yet‌ ‌ 

○ Once‌ ‌we’re‌ ‌settled‌ ‌on‌ ‌what’s‌ ‌going‌ ‌on‌ ‌with‌ ‌program‌ ‌Lisa‌‌ 
can‌ ‌reach‌ ‌out‌ ‌to‌ ‌other‌ ‌sections‌ ‌for‌ ‌co-sponsorship‌ 

● Linda‌ ‌Tripp‌ ‌working‌ ‌with‌ ‌Lisa‌ ‌Thornton.‌  ‌Working‌ ‌with‌ ‌Robin.‌ ‌ 
Reached‌ ‌out‌ ‌on‌ ‌the‌ ‌9th‌ ‌to‌ ‌go‌ ‌over‌ ‌the‌ ‌framework.‌  ‌Haven’t‌ ‌heard‌‌ 
back‌ ‌from‌ ‌her‌ ‌yet.‌ ‌Reached‌ ‌out‌ ‌again.‌  ‌Reminded‌ ‌her‌ ‌of‌ ‌the‌‌ 
11/30‌ ‌deadline.‌  ‌Hopefully‌ ‌she‌ ‌will‌ ‌respond‌ ‌soon‌ ‌ 

■ A‌ ‌regular‌ ‌session:‌ ‌Q&A‌ ‌on‌ ‌TS‌ ‌and‌ ‌CD‌ ‌ 

● Katrina‌ ‌has‌ ‌been‌ ‌working‌ ‌on‌ ‌a‌ ‌program‌ ‌description.‌ ‌ 

● We‌ ‌should‌ ‌work‌ ‌to‌ ‌integrate‌ ‌Collection‌ ‌Development‌ ‌into‌ ‌the‌ ‌QA‌‌ 
description‌ ‌since‌ ‌it‌ ‌better‌ ‌represents‌ ‌our‌ ‌section.‌ ‌Tighten‌ ‌up‌ ‌the‌‌ 
description‌ ‌and‌ ‌work‌ ‌on‌ ‌marketing‌ ‌after‌ ‌the‌ ‌meeting‌ ‌ 

● Program‌ ‌Proposal‌ ‌deadline‌ ‌is‌ ‌November‌ ‌30,‌ ‌2021.‌  ‌More‌ ‌information‌ ‌may‌ ‌be‌‌ 
found‌ ‌on‌ ‌the‌ ‌‌conference‌ ‌website‌.‌ ‌ 

‌ 

4.‌  ‌Update‌ ‌on‌ ‌virtual‌ ‌program‌ ‌we‌ ‌are‌ ‌co-sponsoring‌ ‌with‌ ‌LLNJ‌ ‌and‌ ‌the‌ ‌RA‌ ‌section:‌ ‌Actively‌‌ 
Anti-Racist‌ ‌Service‌ ‌to‌ ‌Leisure‌ ‌Readers‌ ‌with‌ ‌Becky‌ ‌Spratford‌ ‌and‌ ‌Robin‌ ‌Bradford.‌ ‌ 

● Katrina‌ ‌and‌ ‌Lisa‌ ‌met‌ ‌with‌ ‌Darbey‌ ‌at‌ ‌LLNJ.‌‌ ‌  
● That‌ ‌is‌ ‌going‌ ‌to‌ ‌happen‌ ‌on‌ ‌January‌ ‌21‌ ‌11-1pm‌  ‌-‌ ‌opted‌ ‌for‌ ‌a‌ ‌2‌ ‌hour‌ ‌single‌‌ 

session‌ ‌instead‌ ‌of‌ ‌the‌ ‌pre-recorded‌ ‌session‌ ‌with‌ ‌submitted‌ ‌questions.‌  ‌People‌‌ 
are‌ ‌more‌ ‌likely‌ ‌to‌ ‌attend‌ ‌the‌ ‌single‌ ‌day.‌  ‌Each‌ ‌presenter‌ ‌in‌ ‌turn‌ ‌and‌ ‌second‌ ‌hour‌‌ 
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